

No. 20-1104

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

MAUMEE INDIAN RESERVATION,

Petitioner,

v.

THE WENDAT BAND OF HURON INDIANS.

Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Thirteenth Circuit**

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT

T102

JANUARY 4, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Summary of the Casei

Table of Contentsii

Table of Authoritiesiii

Questions Presented.....v

Statement of Issuesv

Statement of the Case1

I. Statement of Proceedings.....1

II. Statement of Facts.....2

Summary of Argument.....5

Argument6

I. The Treaty With The Wendat Includes The Area Known As The
“Topanga Cession”.....6

II. Congress Did Not Diminish The Wendat Reservation In the Surplus Land
Act.....7

III. New Dakota’s Transaction Privilege Tax is Invalid Because It Is Not
Authorized By Congress.....10

A. New Dakota’s Transaction Privilege Tax Infringes On The Wendat
Reservation Indians.....11

Conclusion13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cal. State Bd. Of Equalization v. Chemehuevi Tribe,
474 U.S. 9, 11 (1986).....10

Choate v. Trapp,
224 U.S. 665, 675 (1912).....5, 6

Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes of Flathead Reservation,
425 U.S. 463 (1976).....11

County of Oneida v. Oneida Indian Nation,
470 U.S. 226, 247 (1985).....5

County of Yakima v. Confederated Tribes & Bands of the Yakima Nation,
502 U.S. 251, 269 (1992).....5, 10

Hagen v. Utah,
510 U.S. 399, 411 (1994)7

McGirt v. Oklahoma,
591 U.S. ____ (2020).....passim

McClanahan v. Arizona Tax Comm’n,
411 U.S. 164, 174 (1973).....6

Montana v. Blackfeet Tribe of Indians,
471 U.S. 759 (1985)vi, 5, 6

Nebraska v. Parker,
136 S. Ct. 1072 (2016)vi, 7, 8, 9

Okla. Tax Comm’n v. Chickasaw Nation
515 U.S. 450, 458 (1995).....10

Seymour v. Superintendent,
386 U.S. 351 (1962)7

Solem v. Bartlett,
465 U.S. 463, 470 (1984).....v, vi, 3, 7, 9

<i>Tulee v. Washington</i> , 315 U.S. 681, 684-85 (1942).....	6
<i>Wagnon v. Prairie Band of Potawatomi Nation</i> , 546 U.S. 95, 101.....	10
<i>White Mountain Apache Tribe v. Bracker</i> , 448 U.S. 136 (1980)	vi, 4, 12
<i>Williams v. Lee</i> , 358 U.S. 217 (1959)	vi, 4, 11
<i>Worcester v. Georgia</i> , 31 U.S. 515 (1832)	vi, 6, 11
 <u><i>Statutes, Rules, Treaties, and Regulations</i></u>	
4 N.D.C. § 212(5).....	1, 3, 10, 12
General Allotment Act, P.L. 49-105.....	v
Treaty of Wauseon.....	v
